SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR DIRECT AND INDIRECT COSTS

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2018

School Facilities	Class 1 - per hour	Class 2 - per hour	Class 2 - per hour
	CPS sponsored	Non-profit	For profit
Processing fee	N/A	\$20 per application	\$20 per application
Custodian	N/A	\$19 per hour	\$19 per hour
District Monitor	N/A	\$21 per hour	\$21 per hour
Technology Employee	N/A	\$32 per hour	\$32 per hour
Sound Technician	N/A	\$32 per hour	\$32 per hour
Kitchen Employee	N/A	\$29 per hour	\$29 per hour
General Classrooms	N/A	\$25 per hour	\$25 per hour
Media Center	N/A	\$50 per hour	\$50 per hour
HS Lecture room	N/A	\$50/\$200 Minimum	\$50/\$200 Minimum
HS gym	N/A	\$12.50 per hour with cap rate of \$62.50	\$25 per hour with cap rate of \$125
MS main gym	N/A	\$12.50 per hour with cap rate of \$62.50	cap rate of \$125
		\$12.50 per hour with	1
MS aux gym	N/A	cap rate of \$62.50	cap rate of \$125
Tournaments	N/A	\$125 per day	\$250 per day
MS activity room	N/A	\$12.50 per hour with cap rate of \$62.50	\$25 per hour with cap rate of \$125
Elementary gym	N/A	\$12.50 per hour with cap rate of \$62.50	\$25 per hour with cap rate of \$125
Kitchen - high school	N/A	\$25/\$100 minimum	\$50/\$100 minimum
Kitchen - middle school	N/A	\$25/\$100 minimum	\$50/\$100 minimum
Kitchen - elementary	N/A	\$25/\$100 minimum	\$50/\$100 minimum
Computer Lab	N/A	\$50/\$100 minimum	\$50/\$100 minimum
MS Cafetorium	N/A	\$50/\$100 minimum	\$50/\$100 minimum
MS Cafeteria	N/A	\$50/\$100 minimum	\$50/\$100 minimum
HS Cafeteria	N/A	\$50/\$100 minimum	\$50/\$100 minimum
Outdoor Fields	•		
Parkview Rotary Park			
Washington Playground HS practice field HS Varsity Baseball HS softball #2			
HS softball #3 HS baseball #2 HS practice soccer HS T-Ball A HS T-Ball B HS T-Ball C HS T-Ball D	N/A	\$5.00 per hour	\$10.00 per hour

CPAC	Contact CPAC for pricing information
Charlotte Aquatic Center	Contact CAC for pricing information